REAL ESTATE TAX INFORMATION / ASSUMPTIONS
Tax Jurisdiction Jackson County
Parcel ID 27-4N-07-0000-0040-0030
2023 Assessed Value $1,975,651
2023 Taxes Due $33,050.08
2023 Taxes Paid $0.00
2023 Millage Rate $31,728.08

CASH FLOW PROJECTION GROWTH RATE ASSUMPTIONS
Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8 Yr 9 Yr 10 Yr 11

Income
Gross Potential Rent 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%
(Loss) / Gain to Lease* 5.00% 2.50% 2.50% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Other Income 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Expenses
Expenses 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Management Fee 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%

ECONOMIC OCCUPANCY / (LOSS) SUMMARY & PROJECTIONS
Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8 Yr 9 Yr 10 Yr 11

Physical Vacancy 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Total Economic Loss 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

YEAR 0 (PROJECTED GOING-IN) YEAR 1 (PRO FORMA)

Number of Units Current Income End of Year 1
Adjusted Expenses % of GPR Per Unit Projection % of GPR Per Unit

INCOME
GROSS POTENTIAL RENT

All Units at Market Rent $794,436 10,453 $794,436 10,453
Gain (Loss)-to-Lease ($132,456) 16.67% (1,743) ($39,722) 5.00% (523)

GROSS POSSIBLE RENT $661,980 Rent Roll Annualized 8,710 $754,714 9,930

Physical/Economic Loss
Physical Vacancy ($33,099) Mrkt 5.00% (436) ($37,736) 5.00% (497)

Total Physical/Economic Loss ($33,099) 5.00% (436) ($37,736) 5.00% (497)

NET RENTAL INCOME $628,881 95.00% 8,275 $716,978 95.00% 9,434

Other Income
Application Fees $70 T6 0.01% 1 $70 T6 0.01% 1

Total Other Income $70 0.01% 1 $70 0.01% 1

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $628,951 8,276 $717,048 9,435

EXPENSES
Real Estate Taxes % of EGI % of EGI

2023 Taxes Paid $31,728 5.04% 417 $31,728 4.42% 417
Adjustment for Sale $1,395 0.22% 18 $1,395 0.19% 18
Non-Ad Valorem $0 0.00% 0 $0 0.00% 0

Total Real Estate Taxes $33,123 5.27% 436 $33,123 4.62% 436

Insurance $75,240 Quote 11.96% 990 $75,240 Quote 10.49% 990

Utilities
Water/Sewer $18,533 T3 2.95% 244 $18,533 T3 2.58% 244
Electric $83,675 T3 13.30% 1,101 $83,675 T3 11.67% 1,101
Gas $12,134 T5 Ann. 1.93% 160 $12,134 T5 Ann. 1.69% 160
Telephone $1,516 T5 Ann. 0.24% 20 $1,516 T5 Ann. 0.21% 20

Total Utilities $115,858 18.42% 1,524 $115,858 16.16% 1,524

Total Non-Controllable Expenses $224,220 35.65% 2,950 $224,220 31.27% 2,950

Contract Services
Landscaping $5,277 T5 Ann. 0.84% 69 $5,277 T5 Ann. 0.74% 69
Pest Control $5,040 T3 0.80% 66 $5,040 T3 0.70% 66
Fire Protection Service $960 T5 Ann. 0.15% 13 $960 T5 Ann. 0.13% 13
Internet Services $1,961 T5 Ann. 0.31% 26 $1,961 T5 Ann. 0.27% 26

Total Contract Services $13,237 2.10% 174 $13,237 1.85% 174

Repairs & Maintenance $49,400 Mrkt 7.85% 650 $49,400 Mrkt 6.89% 650
Marketing & Promotion $3,800 Mrkt 0.60% 50 $3,800 Mrkt 0.53% 50
On-Site Payroll $54,899 T5 Ann. 8.73% 722 $54,899 T5 Ann. 7.66% 722
General & Administrative $25,997 T5 Ann. 4.13% 342 $25,997 T5 Ann. 3.63% 342
Management Fee $37,737 Mrkt 6.00% 497 $43,023 Mrkt 6.00% 566
Replacement & Reserves $15,200 Mrkt 2.42% 200 $15,200 Mrkt 2.12% 200

Total Controllable Expenses $200,271 31.84% 2,635 $205,557 28.67% 2,705

TOTAL EXPENSES $424,491 67.49% 5,585 $429,777 59.94% 5,655

NET OPERATING INCOME $204,460 32.51% 2,690 $287,271 40.06% 3,780

U N D E R W R I T I N G  |  1 0 - Y E A R  C A S H  F L O W  A N A L Y S I S

22This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we make no
representations or warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy of the information.

MATTHEW PROZZILLO
Vice President Investments
407.557.3888
Matthew.Prozzillo@marcusmillichap.com

BENJAMIN SKINNER
Vice President Investments